
 
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDER  DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY ‘2011 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 
 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

OIL/CCO/DRLG/ 
GLOBAL/242/ 
2009 

Charter Hire of 2 (Two) 
Nos. 500 HP (Min) – 750 
HP (Max) Workover Rigs 

Press June, 2009 Two Bid 15.09.2009 7(Seven) 4(Four) 
1) Jay Bee Energy 
Pvt. Ltd., Guwahati 
2) John Energy Ltd., 
Ahmedabad 
3) Kakoti 
Engineering Works, 
Sibsagar 
4) Shiv-Vani Oil & 
Gas Exploration 
Services Ltd., New 
Delhi 
 

3(Three) 
1) Deep Industries 
Ltd., Ahmedabad, 
2) GTC Oil Field 
Services Pvt. Ltd., 
Ahmedabad 
3) Tuff Drilling, 
New Delhi 

Yes   OIL/CCO/
DRLG/ 
GLOBAL/
242/2009 
Dtd.  
26.02.2011 

M/s. Kakoti 
Engineering 
Works, 
Sibsagar 

21,34,75,000.00 2 years

DCL7240P10 Supply of listed / unlisted 
WCLs for miscellaneous 
jobs for Electrical 
Department for a period of 
2(Two) years 

Press        08.03.2010 Single 20.04.2010 8(Eight) 3(Three)
1) M. Dutta & Co. 
2) Dutta Enterprise 
3) P. Phukar & Co. 

5(Five) 
1) DSSCL 
2) Ratneswar 
Hazarika 
3)Anand Enterprise 
4) J.K. Enterprise 
5) Haldar Ent. 

Yes 6105187
Dtd. 
17.02.2011 

M/s. Dutta 
Enterprise 

90,50,526.03 2 years

DCO9895P11 Steam cleaning of 73.00 
mm waxed tubing at OCS-5 

Press       1st week of 
November, 

2010 

Single 23.11.2010 3(Three) 1(One)
M.P. Transport 
Carrier 

2(Two) 
1)  Dhillon Engg. 
Works 
2) Engineering 
Enterprise 

Yes 6105163
Dtd. 
07.02.2011 

M/s. M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers, 
Duliajan 

19,90,240.00 2 years

DCO9210P11 GPS based vehicle tracing 
system including hardware 

Press       1st week of 
September, 

2010 

Single 21.09.2010 8(Eight) 1(One)
Infinium Solutions 
(P) Ltd., Ahmedabad 

7(Seven) 
1) Wipro Ltd. 
2) PCS Technology 
Ltd. 
3) CIMCON 

Yes 6105162
Dtd. 
07.02.2011 

M/s. Infinium 
Solutions (P) 
Ltd., 
Ahmedabad 

12,95,000.00 1 year



Software (P) Ltd. 
4) Smart System 
5) RAD 
Communication 
System 
6) ATIC Data 
System (P) Ltd. 
7) Atlanta System 
(P) Ltd. 

DCT3639P10 Hiring of 2 Nos.  20 MT 
Tractor Trailers 

Press  13.04.2010 Two Bid 18.05.2010       6(Six) 4(Four)
1) Prasanta Saikia,  
2) M. Dutta & Co.  
3) M.M. Construction 
4) B.S. Construction 
& Engineers 

2(Two) 
1) S.P. & Co. 
2) Pranab Chetia 

Yes 6203314
Dtd. 
03.02.2011 

M/s. B.S. 
Construction 
& Engineers 

86,61,120.00 4 years

DCO7920P11 Hiring of Transport 
Services of 8 Nos. 
Company Buses 

Press       03.09.2010 Single Bid 12.10.2010 11
(Eleven) 

6(Six) 
1) Furnico, 
2) Gogoi Enterprise 
3) Debajit Dutta 
4) Ajit Enterprise 
5) M. Kalita & Co. 
6) M. Dutta & Co. 

5(Five) 
1) Progoti Welding 
House,  
2) Ajay Koch & 
Co. 
3) Rainbow 
4) OIL Bus Salok 
Aru Parisasalok 
Contract Samabai 
Samity Ltd., Djn 
5) Rongpur 
Construction Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes 6203323
Dtd. 
14.02.2011 

M/s. Gogoi 
Enterprise 

42,38,611.20 3 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport Service 
of 1 No. Brand New Tata 
Indigo for a period of 4 
years 

Press   03.07.2010 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

6155 (in Lottery) N/A 6203370 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Ravi 
Bhusan Singh, 
Duliajan 

15,59,040.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203371 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Pranjal 
Baruah, 
Tinsukia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203372 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Ranjan 
Bhattacharjee, 
Lengrai 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport Service 
of 1 No. Brand New Tata 
Indigo for a period of 4 
years 

Press   03.07.2010 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

6155 (in Lottery) N/A 6203373 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Mrs. Mukta 
Rani Baidya, 
Duliajan 

15,59,040.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203374 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Girin 
Changmai, 
Tingkhong 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203375 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Dipu 
Konwar, 
Dihing Kiner 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203376 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Miss Ranjuma 
Gogoi, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203377 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Smti Banti 
Mazumdar, 
Tinsukia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203378 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Sanjoy 
Borah, 
Naoholia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203379 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Miss Dimpi 
Konwar, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203380 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Ranjib 
Konwar, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203381 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Naren 
Borah, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport Service 
of 1 No. Brand New Tata 
Indigo for a period of 4 
years 

Press   03.07.2010 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

6155 (in Lottery) N/A 6203382 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Bhaben 
kalita, 
Kathalguri 

15,59,040.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203383 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Mon 
Bahadur 
Chetry, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203384 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Abhijit 
Bhuyan, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203385 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Jintu 
Sonowal, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203386 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Pratim 
Dutta, 
Tinsukia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203387 
Dtd. 
24.02.2011 

Sri Probin 
Baruah, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1(One) No. Tata 
Sumo / Bolero for a period 
of 4 years 

Press   21.06.2008 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203337 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Monuj Kr. 
Gogoi, 
Duliajan 

17,63,664.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203338 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Pollab 
Savapondit, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203339 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Jiten 
Senapati, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1(One) No. Tata 
Sumo / Bolero for a period 
of 4 years 

Press   21.06.2008 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203340 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Smti Pory Das, 
Dibrugarh 

17,63,664.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203341 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Bharat 
Bhusan Singh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203342 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Mrs. Hemo 
Chutia, Tingrai 
Charali 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203343 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Fatey 
Chand 
Agarwal, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203344 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Sourav 
Dutta, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203345 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Kalyan 
Dihingia, 
Chabua 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203346 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Pawan 
Kumar Keot, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203347 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Smti Probitree 
Rai, Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203343 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Fatey 
Chand 
Agarwal, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1(One) No. Tata 
Sumo / Bolero for a period 
of 4 years 

Press   21.06.2008 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203348 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Bhairab 
Sonowal, 
Dibrugarh 

17,63,664.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203349 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Miss Kalpana 
Gogoi, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203350 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Pankaj 
Kumar 
Agarwal, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203351 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Hiralan 
Rajbhar, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203352 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Monuj 
Dehingia, 
Chabua 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203353 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Putul 
Kumar Borah, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203354 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Bijoy 
Mazumdar, 
Sibsagar 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203355 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Prodip 
Boruah, 
Tingkhong 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203356 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Krishna 
Chetry, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1(One) No. Tata 
Sumo / Bolero for a period 
of 4 years 

Press   21.06.2008 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203357 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Gouranga 
Dutta, 
Tengakhat 

17,63,664.00 4 years

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203358 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Prabal 
Ghosh, 
Tinsukia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203359 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Paban 
Phukon, 
Tinsukia 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203360 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Md. Babul 
Ahmed, 
Tinkhong 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203361 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Rupam 
Konwar, 
Sibsagar 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203362 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Mrs. Rekha 
Changmai, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203363 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Madan 
Singh, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203364 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Nolin 
Sinha, 
Duliajan 

- Do - - Do - 

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do- - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203365 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri Karan 
Sharma, 
Dibrugarh 

- Do - - Do - 



DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1(One) No. Tata 
Sumo / Bolero for a period 
of 4 years 

Press   21.06.2008 Single Bid
with 
Company’s 
offered 
rates 

 22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three Hundred) 
Through Lottery 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6203409 
Dtd. 
21.02.2011 

Sri 
Dharmendra 
Prasad, 
Duliajan 

17,63,664.00 4 years

 



  


